
SanitPro WC and Deep Cleaner CA 10 C
eco!perform
EU EcoLabel-certified, ready-to-use toilet cleaning agent with viscous gel formula for very good adhesion to the inside of toilets

and urinals.

Properties

■   Effective deep cleaning agent for sanitary facilities

■   Removes lime deposits and urine scale, soap residue, grease and heel marks

■   With a gel formula for better adhesion to vertical surfaces

■   Rinsed surfaces dry streak-free

■   Gentle on materials

■   Pleasant, fresh scent

■   Carries the European Ecolabel (EU Ecolabel)

■   With easy-to-clean effect. Makes subsequent cleaning processes easier

Application areas

Building cleaning Sanitary facilities

Hotels, gastronomy, catering Sanitary facilities

Municipal Sanitary facilities

Usage options

■   manual

Technical data

Container sizes Packaging unit Part number

1 l 12 Piece(s) 6.295-677.0

5 l 2 Piece(s) 6.295-678.0

1000 l 6.296-097.0
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Please contact us for more information:

pH 1.8
in concentrate



Application

Manual - undiluted use
■   Apply to surfaces using the angled spray nozzle.
■   Distribute evenly using a toilet brush or sponge.
■   Contact time 5 minutes
■   Scrub and rinse surface.

Manual - using a mop
■   Pour water into a bucket, add the required amount of cleaning agent.
■   Apply cleaning agent to surface using a sponge or cloth.
■   Contact time 5 minutes
■   Scrub and rinse surface.
■   Wipe surface dry if required.

Manual - using preconditioned mops
■   Place required number of mops (10-15 mops) in the bucket.
■   Pour cleaning solution over mops, 10-15 ml/mop.
■   Close bucket, turn and allow to stand for 12 hours.
■   Each cover cleans 20-25 m² depending on the degree of soiling.

Instructions for use

■   Wear protective clothing when using the product.

Warnings and safety recommendations according to EC Directives

■   Danger

■   H290 May be corrosive to metals

■   H314 Causes severe skin burns and eye damage

■   P280 Wear protective gloves/protective clothing/eye protection/face

protection.
■   P305 + P351 + P338 IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several

minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing.
■   P310 Immediately call a POISON CENTER/doctor.

■   P303 + P361 + P353 IF ON SKIN (or hair): Take off immediately all

contaminated clothing. Rinse skin with water [or shower].
■   P405 Store locked up.

■   P501a Dispose of contents/container in accordance with

local/regional/national/international regulations.

Further information

■   Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS)

■   Quick Start

Dosage and yield

Contents Cleaning method Dosage Soiling Yield

1 l Maintenance cleaning undiluted 80 Applications

1 l Deep cleaning 10 – 100 % medium-strong 200 – 10000 m²

Sa
n
it

P
ro

 W
C
 a

n
d
 D

ee
p
 C

le
an

er
 C

A
 1

0
 C

 e
co

!p
er

fo
rm

, 0
.0

1
1

-3
1

6
.0

, 2
0

2
5

-0
4

-0
2

Please contact us for more information:


